| | e i muzime i | Patent and Trademark Offi |
|--|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of | 10-15-2002 | ned original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): James Day Patrick J. McCloskey Paul M. Smigelski, Jr. Additional name(s) of conveying | 102249640 party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: 1 River Road Schenectady, New York 12345 USA |
| | MRD 10 4 02 | Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| □ Assignment □ Merg □ Security Agreement □ Char □ Other Execution Date: October 3, 2002 | ger nge of Name | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registra | tion number(s) lo26464 | to |
| If this document is being filed tog | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | date of the application is: October 4, 2002 |
| A U.S. Patent A | pplication Serial No(s), | filed |
| 11. 0.5.1 4.01.11 | Additional numbers attach | |
| Name and address of party to who should be mailed: | om correspondence concerning document | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 |
| Cynthia B. Rothschild, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, North Carolina 2 | 7101 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed Check #51809 ⊠ Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit account |
| | DO NOT VIOLET | 8. Deposit account number: 16-1435 |
| | DO NOT USE TH | HIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and Cynthia B. Rothschild Name of Person Signing | Reg. Signature Total number of pages inch | |
| Mail documents to be recorded w | Do not detach the ith required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231 | пѕ рогион |
| 40230-276113 WINLIB01:971933.1 10/11/2002 AANNED1 00000079 102640 | 640 40.00 DP | |

RD-29,325

PATENT

For: X U.S. Patent and/or X Foreign Rights

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

| ΛC | Q1 | 12 N | J | RS: | |
|----|-----|------|---|-----|---|
| へい | ψı. | ÇΝ | v | no. | è |

James Day

Address: 136 Spring Road Scotia, NY 12302

Nationality: USA

Patrick J. McCloskey

Address: 10 Meadowbrook Road Waterviiet, NY 12189

Nationality: USA

، Paul M. Smigelski کرد

Address: 2104 Chepstow Road Schenectady, NY 12303 Nationality: USA

ASSIGNEE:

General Electric Company

a New York corporation

1 River Road

Schenectady, New York 12345

U.S.A.

(type or print name of assignee)

Address

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following:)

| X | t | he | enti | Э | right, | titie | and | intere | est |
|---|---|----|------|---|--------|-------|-----|--------|-----|
| | | | | | | | | | |

an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS TO MAKE HIGH MOLECULAR WEIGHT MELT POLYCARBONATE

and which is found in

(a) X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith

(b) U.S. patent application executed on _

> To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.

> > Page 1 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 013368 FRAME: 0094

| (c) | | U.S. application serial no filed on |
|-----|-----|---|
| (d) | | International application no. PCT// |
| (e) | | U.S. patent noissued |
| | | A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. |
| (f) | IXI | and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority |

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof,

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 2 of 5

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

| NOTE: Executing this page is of execution. 35 USC | not required for assignment and is only prima facie evidence 261. |
|---|--|
| Details of Country | U.S.A. |
| and place of signing of assignm | Schenectedy Eaglety State of New York |
| individual, James Day, to me k | State of New York of October, 2002, personally appeared the above named mown to be the person who is described in and who executed ument and acknowledged to me that |
| by he content the same of his | she |
| own free will for the nurnose th | erein expressed |

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

"KATTLEEN B. LIBERGLIO
MOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF HEW YORK
MEROING IN SCHENECTARY COUNTY,
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 10, 20 CL

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 3 of 5

Signed this 3 2 day of October, 2002

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

| NOTE: Executing this page is not require of execution. 35 USC 261. | ed for assignment and is only prima facle evidence |
|--|--|
| Details of Country | <u> </u> |
| and place of signing of assignment | Schenectady Ecuaty State of New York |
| Before me this 3 clay of Octob | er, 2002, personally appeared the above named |
| individual, Patrick J. McCloskey, to me kn executed the foregoing assignment instru | nown to be the person who is described in and who ment and acknowledged to me that |
| the □ she executed the same of _(his) □ her | |
| own free will for the purpose therein expre | essed. |
| | Notary Public of Consular Officer of the United States of America |
| | MATHLEEN B. LABRILLO MOTARY PUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YOR RESIONS IN SCHENETARY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EMPERATORY |

(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)

Signed this 3 day of October, 2002

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

| NOTE: Executing this page is not require of execution. 35 USC 261. | red for assignment and is only prima facie evidence |
|---|---|
| Details of Country | u.S.A. |
| and place of signing of assignment | State of New York |
| Before me this 3 day of Octobindividual, Paul M. Smigelski, to me know executed the foregoing assignment instru | per, 2002, personally appeared the above named own to be the person who is described in and who 1959. Jument and acknowledged to me that |
| g he | |

own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

40230-276113 WINLIB01:971865.1 KATHLEEN B. LIBURULD
MOTARY FUBLIC IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK
RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY ODLINEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 18, 20,00

Page 5 of 5